STATION 31 PHFC

Prospect Heights Volunteer Fire Company #1

1660 Ninth Street Ewing, New Jersey 609.530.1122 v 609.882.3004 f

www.phvfc.org

Douglas W. Brower, President

NEWS and ANNOUNCEMENTS

DATE:December 10, 2018SUBJECT:Prospect Heights Fire Co. Fund Drive in Progress

Thomas Leese, Chief

Each year, the Prospect Heights Vol. Fire Co. solicits i annual fund drive of the residents and businesses of Fire District One, Ewing, NJ. The Prospect Heights Volunteer Fire Company counts on your financial support! Your donation goes towards the expenses incurred in the day-to-day operations of the Prospect Heights Volunteer Fire Company. We will continue to keep our expenses to a minimum but understand that we are affected just as you are by increasing costs in today's economic climate.

For the fund drive, what is appropriate to contribute? If at all possible, please think about increasing your tax-deductible donation this year. For over 20 years, we've been asking our neighbors to contribute fourteen cents a day or \$50 per year. Donations above and beyond the \$50 will help to fill a few budget gaps that we anticipate this year.

Though our fund drives are normally in the fall of each year, you always have the ability to make a donation anytime right from our website! You do not need to have a PAYPAL account to use this method of making a secure donation to us! Try it!



The Prospect Heights Vol. Fire Company is classified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) as a non-profit 501 (c)(4) organization which means that ALL DONATIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE. Please decide to make a donation, no matter what the amount, when you receive our fund drive letter.